PRODUCT: GMTL10HS TO-9 Ge Tetralateral Position Sensor
4/2023
Item # 15830 (original version)
Tel. 603-894-6865
GPD Optoelectronics Corp.
7 Manor Parkway
Salem, NH 03079  USA
Applications
•  Position sensing
•  Beam alignment
Features
• 10 x 10 mm Ge chip
•  Tetralateral PSD
Mechanical Characteristics
Parameter Value
Detector Material Ge
Active region 10 mm x 10 mm
Linear Region 4.5 x 4.5 mm
Operating Wavelength 750 — 1620 nm
Standard Package1 TO-9    5-lead
Window Material1 Sapphire
Standard Window Thickness1 0.0225”  0.005”*
Window Index of Refraction1
1.754 (nom @ 1064 nm)
1.745 (nom @ 1550 nm)
1. Other packaging and window/filter options are available beyond those listed here
Electro-Optical Characteristics              (PRELIMINARY)
Parameter Symbol Min. Typical Max. Units Test Conditions (@ 23°C ± 2°C)
Responsivity  R  0.18 0.20
A/W
 = 850 nm (single contact)
Responsivity  R  0.65 0.7   = 1330 nm (single contact)
Responsivity  R  0.75 0.85   = 1550 nm (single contact)
Inter-Electrode Resistance RIE 80 100 120 Ω   Resistance measured to adjacent cathode
Shunt Resistance  RS  2 4  kΩ  VR = 10 mV
Dark Current  ID    100 µA VR = 0.3 V
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Min. Max. Units  Parameter Symbol Min. Max. Units
Forward Current IF   10 mA  Storage Temperature TST -40 125 °C
Reverse Current IR  20 mA  Operating Temperature TOP -40 85 °C
Reverse Voltage  VR  1 V
PRODUCT: GMTL10HS TO-9 Ge Tetralateral Position Sensor
4/2023
Item # 15830 (original version)
Tel. 603-894-6865
GPD Optoelectronics Corp.
7 Manor Parkway
Salem, NH 03079  USA
GPD offers a variety of standard packaging options, including TO
package configurations, chips on ceramic submounts, and SMT
packages. Various filters and AR coatings can also be added for
further enhancement. If you require something outside of our
standard options, we are happy to discuss custom designs tai-
lored to your unique specifications.
PRELIMINARY
REFERENCE ONLY
1.0” Ø
10 x 10 mm Ge Chip
0.73” Ø pin circle
(4) Cathode pins
(1) Anode / Ground Pin
TOP VIEW
BOTTOM
VIEW